By These Presents, that the Incor­
porated Trustees of the Diocese of 
Central Pennsylvania, a corporation 
formed and existing under the laws 
of the State of Pennsylvania, hereby 
acknowledges and declares that it 
holds and will hold the said sum of 
Five Thousand Five Hundred and 
Twenty-Five Dollars ($5525.00), as 
also any further sum which way be 
added thereto by the said Woman’s 
Auxiliary, upon the following uses 
and trust, and none other, that is to 
say:

F irst. The said trust is to be 
known as “The Bishop Rulison 
Memorial Fund.”

Second. The Trustee is to invest